Foundation Fits Cash To Needs

You can now walk into Lanier Library on a new slip-resistant concrete walk, and if by chance you're locomoting on crutches or a wheel chair, you'll note there is not a single step to be climbed. Railings, are in and edge plantings are due any day.

This is an instance of how Polk County Community Foundation participates in the physical improvement of institutions serving the communities of Polk

Lanier Library Association decided to make a number of needed capital improvements, marking its 90th birthday, and one improvement much desired was a safer and stepless walkway from Melrose Avenue into the Library. Cost of all improvements was to be \$11,400,00

President Joseph L. Knowlton of the Lanier Library wrote the Foundation, requesting \$3,500.00 for construction of the walk, and the money was granted.

Polk County Community Foundation, of course, is not a cornucopia of unlimited funds but it is a public charitable corporation serving the people of Polk County. Prior to its establishment in 1975, no other single organization existed which could receive gifts, bequests and other deferred gifts to the ultimate benefit of other qualified organizations in our community.

The Foundation can give money only to organizations which are tax exempt. These organizations are actively engaged in educational, cultural charitable activities, beneficial to their communities. Lanier Library qualified under these counts.

Contributions people make to The Foundation are tax deductible.

These contributions are eagerly sought and gratefully accepted. Income from them flows out to the needs in the county just about as fast as it is generated.

Cash, securities, marketable real estate, life insurance

payable to the Foundation, gifts through the Book of Memory all are desired.

When you next visit the Lanier Library, you'll walk in on a solid example of how The Foundation is using income from such gifts to improve the quality of life in Polk County - which is the stated aim of The Polk County Community Foundation, Incorporated. -Reporter

Dr. Palmer **Begins Practice**



Dr. Desiree Twitty Palmer Dr. Desiree Twitty Palmer has Dental begun practicing Medicine at Roxbury Medical Center in Boston, Mass. Dr. Palmer, wife of Michael Palmer, is the daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Wishum Twitty and the granddaughter of the late Mr. and Mrs. Jack Twitty of Rutherfordton and the late Mr. and Mrs. Dock Miller of Tryon.

Dr. Twitty graduated from Mt. Holyoke College with a degree in Bio-Chemistry in 1977 and received her Doctor of Dental Medicine Degree from Tufts University School of Dental Medicine in June.

The couple are the parents of a son, born June 15.

Meet Monday

The Polk County Senior Citizens Club will meet Monday, Nov. 24 at the Meeting Place in Tryon at 5:30 p.m. After the covered dish supper Dr. J. C. Placak will present an illustrated travelogue on his trip to the Galapagos Islands off the coast of South America. All are welcome.

Kim Pack Is Homecoming **Princess**

The Tryon Middle School Council recently Student sponsored a Homecoming Princess and the students elected Kim Pack, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Ronnie Pack. Kim is in the 5th grade.

Other contestants were Patsy

Tryon Daily Bulletin, Wed., Nov. 19, 1980 Conn, Ruby Bradley, Mary Metcalf, Barbie Kuykendall, Nancy McKaig and Kim Bridgeman.

> The complete beef cycle from conception to marketing runs a little over two years. This is for the choice beef in the 1000 to 1100 pounds class, according to Sperry New Holland.



FILMS THIS WEEK AT THE UPSTAIRS

117 S. Trade Tryon, N. C. 8 p.m.

This project is supported by a grassroots art grant from the North Carolina Arts Council

THURS., NOV. 20 — "Night & Fog", Alain Resnais SAT., NOV. 22 — "Here's The News", Bob & Bob